environment that will benefit the residents of the Cherry Crossing project and neighboring areas have 

been disproportionately negatively impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic. 

A-2 

Revised Exhibit B 

Subrecipient Expenditure Plan 

The amount of SLFRF to be granted by County to Subrecipient shall be two hundred ten 

thousand dollars ($210,000), which will provide funding assistance to the Subrecipient for the 

implementation of the Program. Following the Effective Date of this Agreement, Subrecipient may 

make payment requests to cover eligible expenditures in support of the Program. Payment requests